in the circumstances. 

Conclusion and Orders  

[14] For the above reasons Jay & Bee (2006) Limited will be required to comply 

with the earlier determinations and pay the outstanding monies.  Jay & Bee (2006) 

Limited is therefore ordered to pay $10,466.51 (ten thousand, four hundred and sixty 

six dollars and fifty one cents) gross to Julie Hills. 

[15] Some of this amount should have PAYE deducted.  That may be done prior to 

payment and the relevant amount forwarded to the Inland Revenue Department. 

6

7

[16] In addition J&B is to pay a further $623.56 (six hundred and twenty three 

dollars and fifty six cents) being a contribution toward the costs Ms Hills incurred in 

making this application. 

[17] The payments ordered in [14] and [16] above are to be made no later than 

4.00pm Tuesday 22 November 2016. 

[18] In closing I caution J&B that failure to comply with the above orders may